Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE KASARAGOD

SL.No.: 07/2023/DOB Place: Kasaragod Cat. No.: 521/2021 Date: 10.02.2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the register numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the original documents, for selection to the post of MECHANIC (Special Recruitment for ST only) - (Category No. 521/2021) in AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT AND FARMERS WELFARE DEPARTMENT in KASARAGOD District on ₹25,100 - 57,900/- on the basis of the Practical Test held on 31.08.2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

MAIN LIST

B4

- Note:-(1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.
- Note:- (2) The Short list is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in the application and subsequent claims will not be entertained at any stage.
- Note:- (3) The List has been prepared by including the candidates who have produced the required experience certificate and qualified in the Practical Test held on 31.08.2022.
- Note:- (4) Candidates whose numbers are included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. Date, Time and Venue of OTR Verification and Interview will be intimated in due course.
- Note:- (5) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KASARAGOD. ULLASAN P.
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer